

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.gmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@gmgastro.com

SKU: 1004003

**STAUB | SPECIALITIES - Serving board for 3 mini cocottes - 420x160mm -
Fiberwood - Black**



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual: Staub Specialties Serving Board for 3 Mini Cocottes

1. General Information

The Staub Specialties Serving Board is designed for serving up to three mini cocottes, providing an elegant and practical presentation for your culinary creations. Constructed from high-quality fiberwood, this serving board is both durable and stylish, making it an essential addition to your kitchen and dining table.

2. Safety Information

- Usage: Ensure the serving board is placed on a stable, flat surface before use to prevent spills and accidents.
- Heat Resistance: The serving board is not heat-resistant. Do not place hot items directly on the surface without using a protective layer.
- Cleaning: Avoid submerging the board in water for prolonged periods. Clean promptly after use to prevent staining and damage.
- Sharp Objects: Avoid using sharp utensils directly on the serving board to maintain its integrity and appearance.
- Child Safety: Keep the serving board out of reach of children when not in use to prevent accidents.

3. Product Specifications

- Product Dimensions: 420 x 160 mm
- Material: Fiberwood
- Color: Black
- Weight: 1.2 kg

4. Setup and Installation

1. Unboxing: Carefully remove the serving board from its packaging, ensuring no damage occurs during the process.
2. Placement: Locate a flat, stable surface in your kitchen or dining area. Ensure it is clean and dry before placing the serving board.
3. Preparation for Use: If using with mini cocottes, make sure they are clean and dry. Arrange them on the serving board according to your preference, keeping in mind space for serving utensils.

5. Operation

To use the Staub Serving Board:

1. Place the mini cocottes securely on the board.
2. Serve your dish directly from the cocottes for an attractive presentation.
3. Use designated serving utensils to avoid direct contact with the board's surface.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Cleaning: Wipe the surface of the board with a damp cloth after each use. For tougher stains, use a mild soap and water solution, then wipe clean.
- Drying: Dry with a soft cloth after cleaning to prevent moisture damage. Do not place in a dishwasher.
- Maintenance: Apply a food-safe mineral oil periodically to maintain the board's appearance and prevent drying out.

7. Troubleshooting

- Stains: For persistent stains, create a paste of baking soda and water. Apply it to the stain and let it sit for a few minutes before wiping off.
- Scratches: Light scratches can be repaired by sanding gently with fine-grit sandpaper and reapplying mineral oil.
- Warping: If the board becomes warped, store it flat in a cool, dry place to help restore its shape.

8. Disposal

When the serving board has reached the end of its usable life, dispose of it responsibly. Check local regulations for recycling fiberwood products or consider repurposing it for crafts.

9. Contact

For further inquiries, support, or service:

- Email: info@gmgastro.com
- Phone: 0800 7000 220
- Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

DE DEUTSCH

Produktmanual für das Staub Spezialitäten Servierbrett für 3 Mini-Cocottes (420x160mm, Faserholz, Schwarz)

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Herzlichen Glückwunsch zum Kauf Ihres Staub Servierbretts für Mini-Cocottes. Dieses hochwertige Produkt ist darauf ausgelegt, Ihre kulinarischen Kreationen stilvoll zu präsentieren und ist ideal für die Verwendung in der Gastronomie oder zu Hause.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Dieses Produkt ist ausschließlich für den vorgesehenen Gebrauch bestimmt.
- Achten Sie darauf, dass das Servierbrett auf einer stabilen, ebenen Oberfläche platziert wird.
- Verwenden Sie das Brett nicht in der Mikrowelle oder im Ofen, da dies die Materialien beschädigen kann.
- Lassen Sie heiße Cocottes nicht unbeaufsichtigt auf dem Brett stehen.
- Halten Sie das Brett von offenen Flammen und direkten Wärmequellen fern.
 - Zur Vermeidung von Verletzungen beim Hantieren mit heißen Cocottes verwenden Sie immer geeignetes Hitzeschutzmaterial.
- Verwenden Sie nur trockene Tücher oder Schwämme zur Reinigung, um Wasseraufnahme zu vermeiden und das Material nicht zu beschädigen.

3. Produktübersicht und Spezifikationen

- Material: Faserholz
- Farbe: Schwarz
- Maße: 420 x 160 mm
- Für bis zu 3 Mini-Cocottes geeignet

4. Einrichtung und Installation

1. Auspacken: Entfernen Sie das Produkt vorsichtig aus der Verpackung.
2. Überprüfen: Stellen Sie sicher, dass keine Beschädigungen vorliegen und alle Teile vorhanden sind.
3. Platzierung: Wählen Sie einen stabilen Tisch oder eine andere flache Oberfläche. Stellen Sie sicher, dass das Servierbrett ausreichend Platz hat, um drei Mini-Cocottes aufzunehmen.
4. Vorbereitung: Vor der ersten Benutzung empfiehlt es sich, das Brett mit einem feuchten Tuch abzuwischen und an der Luft trocknen zu lassen.

5. Betrieb

- Platzieren Sie die Mini-Cocottes gleichmäßig auf dem Servierbrett.
- Achten Sie darauf, dass die Cocottes richtig sitzen und genügend Platz zwischen ihnen vorhanden ist, um ein Überlaufen zu verhindern.
- Servieren Sie Ihre Speisen auf dem Servierbrett und genießen Sie die ansprechende Präsentation.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Nach jedem Gebrauch sollten Sie das Servierbrett mit einem feuchten Tuch abwischen.
- Bei hartnäckigen Flecken kann ein mildes Reinigungsmittel verwendet werden.
- Längere Eintauchzeiten im Wasser sowie die Nutzung von Geschirrspülern sind zu vermeiden, um das Material nicht zu beschädigen.
- Lassen Sie das Brett ausgiebig trocknen, bevor Sie es in der Küche verstauen.

7. Fehlersuche

- Fleckige Oberflächen: Bei Flecken reinigen Sie das Brett mit einem weichen Tuch und mildem Reinigungsmittel.
- Lange Trocknungszeit: Stellen Sie sicher, dass das Brett immer an der Luft trocknet und nicht eingeklemmt wird.
- Unangenehmer Geruch: Verwenden Sie zur Behandlung von Gerüchen eine Mischung aus Wasser und Essig, die sanft auf die Oberfläche gerieben wird.

8. Entsorgung

Entsorgen Sie das Produkt gemäß den lokalen Vorschriften für Holzabfälle. Das Produkt darf nicht im Hausmüll entsorgt werden.

9. Kontakt

Für Fragen oder Unterstützung kontaktieren Sie uns bitte:

E-Mail: info@gmgastro.com

Telefon: 0800 7000 220

Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Handleiding voor het Staub Specialiteiten Serveerboard voor 3 Mini Cocottes

1. Algemene Informatie

Dank u voor uw aankoop van het Staub Specialiteiten Serveerboard voor 3 Mini Cocottes. Dit hoogwaardige serveerboard is ontworpen om uw gerechten stijlvol te presenteren. Het is gemaakt van duurzaam fiberwood en biedt ruimte voor drie mini cocottes.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Gebruik het serveerboard uitsluitend voor het serveren van voedsel.
- Zorg ervoor dat het bord op een stevige, vlakke ondergrond wordt geplaatst om omvallen te voorkomen.
- Vermijd direct contact met vuur of hete oppervlakken om schade aan het materiaal te voorkomen.
- Houd het serveerboard uit de buurt van kinderen om verwondingen te voorkomen.
- Zorg ervoor dat het bord niet in de vaatwasser wordt geplaatst, aangezien dit de kwaliteit kan aantasten.
- Laat het serveerboard niet in contact komen met agressieve chemicaliën of schurende middelen tijdens reiniging.

3. Productspecificaties

- Afmetingen: 420 x 160 mm
- Materiaal: Fiberwood
- Geschikt voor: Tot 3 mini cocottes

4. Opstelling en Installatie

1. Plaats het serveerboard op een schone, stevige, vlakke ondergrond.
2. Zorg ervoor dat de mini cocottes goed passen in de uitsparingen van het serveerboard.
3. Controleer of het serveerboard stevig staat en niet wiebelt voordat u het gebruikt.

5. Gebruik

- Plaats maximaal drie mini cocottes op het serveerboard.
- Serveer uw gerechten op een aantrekkelijke manier en zorg ervoor dat de mini cocottes goed zijn gevuld.
- Kijk uit voor morsen en zorg ervoor dat het serveerboard regelmatig wordt schoongemaakt na gebruik.

6. Schoonmaak en Onderhoud

- Veeg het serveerboard af met een vochtige doek na elk gebruik.
- Gebruik geen schurende schoonmaakmiddelen of schuursponsjes om krassen te voorkomen.
- Laat het serveerboard niet langdurig in water staan om het materiaal te beschermen.
- Bewaar het serveerboard op een droge en koele plek als het niet in gebruik is.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Probleem: Serveerboard is beschadigd.
Oplossing: Neem contact op met de klantenservice voor vervanging of verdere instructies.
- Probleem: Mini cocottes passen niet goed.
Oplossing: Controleer of de cocottes de juiste maat hebben en pas ze aan indien nodig.
- Probleem: Vlekken blijven zitten na het schoonmaken.
Oplossing: Probeer voorzichtig met een milde zeepoplossing en een zachte doek.

8. Afvalverwerking

- Dit product kan aan het einde van zijn levensduur gerecycled worden.
- Het materiaal van fiberwood kan worden weggegooid bij het gewone huishoudelijk afval, tenzij lokaal anders aangegeven.
- Volg altijd lokaal geldende richtlijnen voor afvalverwerking en recycling.

9. Contact

Voor vragen of ondersteuning kunt u contact met ons opnemen:

E-mail: info@gmgastro.com

Telefoon: 0800 7000 220

Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Tabla de Servir Staub para 3 Mini Cocottes

1. Información General

La Tabla de Servir Staub es un producto diseñado para presentar y servir mini cocottes de manera elegante y funcional. Fabricada en fibra de madera, esta tabla combina estética y practicidad, ideal para cualquier comedor y situación.

2. Información de Seguridad

- No usar la tabla en el horno o en fuentes de calor directo.
- Mantener alejada de fuentes de ignición.
- Evitar el uso de cuchillos o utensilios afilados directamente sobre la superficie de la tabla para prevenir daños.
- Limpiar con un paño húmedo; no sumergir en agua o dejar en remojo.
- No utilizar productos químicos agresivos para la limpieza.
- Mantener fuera del alcance de los niños.

3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- Dimensiones: 420 x 160 mm
- Material: Fibra de madera
- Capacidad: Acomoda hasta 3 mini cocottes
- Color: Negro
- Diseño: Ideal para servir comidas de forma individual o como parte de una presentación de mesa.

4. Instalación y Configuración

1. Retire la tabla de su embalaje.
2. Coloque en una superficie plana y estable.
3. Asegúrese de que la tabla esté limpia y seca antes de colocar mini cocottes.
4. Si desea personalizar su tabla, puede aplicar un aceite mineral para protección adicional, pero no es necesario.

5. Operación

1. Coloque hasta 3 mini cocottes sobre la tabla.
2. Sirva los alimentos deseados en las mini cocottes.
3. La tabla puede ser usada para presentar y servir a los comensales, permitiendo un fácil acceso a las mini cocottes.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Limpiar la tabla después de cada uso con un paño húmedo.
- Para manchas difíciles, utilizar jabón suave y un paño no abrasivo.
- Secar inmediatamente después de la limpieza; no deje la tabla en remojo.
- Aplicar aceite mineral ocasionalmente para mantener la superficie en buen estado.

7. Resolución de Problemas

- Si la tabla se deforma, no exponga a calor intenso o humedad.
- Si aparecen manchas permanentes, considere el uso de una solución de limpieza suave.
- Para marcas o rasguños en la superficie, un ligero lijado puede ayudar.

8. Eliminación

Cuando sea necesario desechar la tabla, hágalo de acuerdo con las normativas locales sobre materiales de madera. Asegúrese de que se elimine en un centro de reciclaje adecuado si es posible.

9. Contacto

Para preguntas, comentarios o asistencia técnica, comuníquese con nosotros:

- Email: info@gmgastro.com
- Teléfono: 0800 7000 220
- Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel d'utilisation du Plateau de service Staub pour 3 Mini Cocottes

1. Informations Générales

Merci d'avoir choisi le Plateau de Service Staub pour Mini Cocottes. Ce produit est conçu pour servir vos plats préférés avec style. Fabriqué en fiberwood, il est durable et facile à entretenir, idéal pour les repas familiaux ou les occasions spéciales.

2. Informations de Sécurité

- Ne pas exposer le plateau à des températures extrêmes ou à des sources de chaleur directe.
- Ne pas immerger le plateau dans l'eau. Essuyer avec un chiffon humide après utilisation.
- Évitez l'utilisation de produits de nettoyage abrasifs qui peuvent endommager la surface.
- Veuillez garder le plateau hors de portée des enfants lorsqu'il est utilisé avec des aliments chauds.

3. Aperçu du Produit et Spécifications

- Dimensions : 420 x 160 mm
- Matériau : Fiberwood
- Couleur : Noir
- Utilisation : Idéal pour 3 mini cocottes
- Poids : Léger et facile à manipuler

4. Installation et Mise en Place

- Retirez le plateau de l'emballage et inspectez-le pour détecter tout dommage.
- Placez le plateau sur une surface plane et stable.
- Positionnez les mini cocottes sur le plateau selon votre préférence.
- Assurez-vous que le plateau est sec et propre avant de l'utiliser.

5. Fonctionnement

- Le plateau est conçu pour garder vos plats organisés et en toute sécurité pendant le service.
- Chargez les mini cocottes avec les aliments de votre choix, puis placez-les sur le plateau.
- Utilisez des gants de cuisine si les mini cocottes sont chaudes, pour éviter de vous brûler.

6. Nettoyage et Entretien

- Après chaque utilisation, essuyez le plateau avec un chiffon humide légèrement imbibé de savon doux.
- Ne pas faire tremper le plateau dans l'eau.
- Évitez les nettoyeurs agressifs ou les éponges abrasives.

7. Dépannage

- Si le plateau présente des taches tenaces, frottez doucement avec une solution de vinaigre et d'eau.
- Pour les odeurs persistantes, utilisez du bicarbonate de soude en mélange avec de l'eau pour nettoyer la surface.
- Si vous rencontrez d'autres problèmes, veuillez nous contacter directement.

8. Élimination

- Le plateau de service Staub est recyclable. Vérifiez les réglementations locales concernant l'élimination des produits en bois composite.

- Ne jetez pas dans un feu ouvert.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou assistance supplémentaire, veuillez nous contacter :

- Email : info@gmgastro.com
- Téléphone : 0800 7000 220
- Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

Merci d'avoir choisi le Plateau de Service Staub. Profitez de vos repas !

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto: Tavola di Servizio Staub per 3 Mini Cocotte

1. Informazioni Generali

La Tavola di Servizio Staub è progettata per presentare con stile 3 mini cocotte. Realizzata in legno di fibra, misura 420x160mm. Questo prodotto rende un'ottima aggiunta a qualsiasi tavola, unendo funzionalità e design elegante.

2. Informazioni sulla Sicurezza

- Utilizzare solo per lo scopo previsto.
- Non esporre a fonti di calore diretto o fiamme.
- Evitare l'uso di utensili affilati o metallici che potrebbero graffiare o danneggiare la superficie.
- Pulire con un panno umido e detergenti non abrasivi per preservare la finitura.
- Conservare in un luogo asciutto per evitare deformazioni.
- Tenere fuori dalla portata dei bambini per evitare incidenti.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- Materiale: Legno di fibra
- Dimensioni: 420x160mm
- Capacità: per 3 mini cocotte
- Colore: Nero
- Design: Elegante e funzionale per la servita di piatti caldi.

4. Installazione e Montaggio

La Tavola di Servizio Staub non richiede assemblaggio. Rimuovere l'imballaggio e posizionare la tavola su una superficie piana e stabile. Assicurarsi che sia pulita e asciutta prima dell'uso.

5. Funzionamento

Posizionare le mini cocotte sulla tavola di servizio. La superficie è progettata per trattenere il calore, quindi è ideale per servire piatti appena cucinati. Assicurarsi di non sovraccaricare la tavola oltre la capacità prevista.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Pulire la tavola con un panno umido subito dopo l'uso.
- Utilizzare detergenti non abrasivi per evitare graffi.
- Non immergere in acqua o lavare in lavastoviglie.
- È consigliabile applicare un olio minerale occasionalmente per mantenere il legno in buone condizioni.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- Se la superficie presenta graffi, levigare leggermente con carta vetrata fine e applicare oli minerali per ripristinare l'aspetto.
- In caso di deformazioni, posizionare la tavola in un luogo asciutto e ben ventilato per consentire il ritorno alla forma originale.

8. Smaltimento

La Tavola di Servizio Staub è realizzata con materiali riciclabili. Si consiglia di smaltire il prodotto secondo le normative locali relative allo smaltimento del legno e dei materiali compositi.

9. Contatti

Per domande o assistenza, contattare:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania